2013
=sSseoT
13B170 - CATALINA

@ SKIN:49701 TOPAZ MET.

¢ A-59836 SANDRIFT MET.

| B-60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.
@ C - 65025 LISBON MAROON MET.
@ D - 62930 ONYX MET.

AWNING: GIRARD
FABRIC: LINEN TWEED (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK



PAINT CODE FORMULAS -
2013 ESSEX 13B170 - CATALINA

BASF DiamaNT

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.88 77.88| 311.5 311.5

TOPAZ MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.05 128.93| 204.2 515.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 54.80 183.73| 219.2 734.9

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 321.63 505.35| 1286.5 2021.4

BC190 WHITE 18.78 524.13 75.1 2096.5

BC200 BLACK 314.68 838.80| 1258.7 3355.2

BC800 RED GOLD 28.33 867.13] 113.3 3468.5

BC821 DARK MAROON 3.75 870.88 15.0 3483.5

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 59836 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.73 80.73| 322.9 322.9

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 46.10 126.83| 184.4 507.3

BC105 WHITE 73.55 200.38| 294.2 801.5

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.45 376.83] 705.8 1507.3

BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 7.98 384.80 31.9 1539.2

BC200 BLACK 62.05 446.85| 248.2 1787.4

BC600 GOLD 20.38 467.23 81.5 1868.9

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 104.60 571.83] 418.4 2287.3

BC100 CLEAR 314.83 886.65| 1259.3 3546.6

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE# BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.15 84.15| 336.6 336.6

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.30| 1022.45| 3753.2 4089.8
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1051.05( 114.4 4204.2

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.58 1064.63 54.3 4258.5

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 65025 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 65.73 65.73| 262.9 262.9

LISBON MAROON MET, MAROON MET |BC821 DARK MAROON 489.25 554.98] 1957.0 2219.9
BC250 BLUE BLACK 78.60 633.58| 314.4 2534.3

BC105 WHITE 81.45 715.03] 325.8 2860.1

BC805 RED OXIDE 38.35 753.38] 153.4 3013.5

BC145 0 24.85 778.23 99.4 3112.9

BC800 RED GOLD 4.40 782.63 17.6 3130.5

BC850 0 4.10 786.73 16.4 3146.9

BC115 RUSSET PEARL 9.43 796.15 37.7 3184.6

BC825 LIGHT MAROON 65.73 861.88] 262.9 3447.5

BC200 BLACK 13.83 875.70 55.3 3502.8




PAINT CODE FORMULAS - BASF DiamMmaNT

2013 ESSEX 13B170 - CATALINA

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.80 78.80( 315.2 315.2

ONYX MET BC200 BLACK 645.15 723.95| 2580.6 2895.8

BC600 GOLD 47.60 771.55| 190.4 3086.2

BC105 WHITE 40.80 812.35| 163.2 3249.4

BC805 RED OXIDE 33.00 845.35|] 132.0 3381.4

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 11.20 856.55 44.8 3426.2

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.60 865.15 34.4 3460.6

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 1.80 866.95 7.2 3467.8




PAINT CODE FORMULAS -
2013 ESSEX 13B170 - CATALINA

BASF ONYX WATERBORNE

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33| 2609.3 2609.3

TOPAZ MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75| 481.7 3091.0

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08| 461.3 3552.3

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1

HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9

HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5

HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43| 1194 3865.7

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 59836 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.30 587.30| 2349.2 2349.2

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET HB64L GOLD PEARL 188.63 775.93] 754.5 3103.7

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 72.18 848.10| 288.7 3392.4

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 31.70 879.80] 126.8 3519.2

HB203 DEEP BLACK 21.53 901.33 86.1 3605.3

HB680 GOLD 11.43 912.75 45.7 3651.0

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 65.83 978.58| 263.3 3914.3

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE# BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78] 1971.1 1971.1

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |HB990 WHITE 673.38] 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 65025 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
MAROON MET




PAINT CODE FORMULAS - BASF ONYX WATERBORNE

2013 ESSEX 13B170 - CATALINA

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 667.48 667.48| 2669.9 2669.9

ONYX MET HB250 BLACK 197.70 865.18| 790.8 3460.7

HB200 BLUE BLACK 38.00 903.18| 152.0 3612.7

HB650 YELLOW GOLD 31.13 934.30] 124.5 3737.2

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.78 942.08 31.1 3768.3

HB770 RED OXIDE 5.80 947.88 23.2 3791.5

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.05 948.93 4.2 3795.7




